## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB768

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendment, AM1945:
- 2 a. On page 1, line 16, strike "buyer's", show as
- 3 stricken, and insert "purchaser's";
- 4 b. On page 2, line 9, strike "buyer.", show as stricken,
- 5 and insert "purchaser."; and
- 6 c. On page 14, line 14, after "14" insert "of this act".
- 7 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "54-1,120" in line
- 8 1 through line 6 and insert "54-172, 54-1,110, 54-1,111, 54-1,120,
- 9 54-1,122.01, and 54-415, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska,
- 10 section 54-1,108, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and
- 11 sections 54-170 and 54-171, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to
- 12 define and redefine terms; to provide for brand inspection service
- 13 areas under the Livestock Brand Act; to provide and change fees
- 14 under the act; to change terminology relating to purchasers; to
- 15 change provisions relating to estrays; to provide operative dates;
- 16 to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency.".